

Validate

Print

Help

Percentage BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: M(AKJ)

Name of Work: - Repair to Toilet Block (Ladies & Gents) at Hall no. 8-11 at Pragati Maidan

Contract No: 177/ITPO/MISC/ENGG/2016-17

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	6	53	55
1	Providing and fixing 18 mm thick gang saw cut, mirror polished, premoulded and prepolished, machine cut for kitchen platforms, vanity counters, window sills, facias and similar locations of required size, approved shade, colour and texture laid over 20 mm thick base cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), joints treated with white cement, mixed with matching pigment, epoxy touch ups, including rubbing, curing, moulding and polishing to edges to give high gloss finish etc. complete at all levels. (a) Granite of any colour and shade (i) Area of slab over 0.50 sqm	1.5	sqm	3907.40	5861.00	INR Five Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty One Only
2	Providing edge moulding to 18 mm thick marble stone counters, Vanities etc., including machine polishing to edge to give high gloss finish etc. complete as per design approved by Engineer-in-Charge. (a) Granite work	40	metre	230.55	9222.00	INR Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty Two Only
3	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	40	kg	73.95	2958.00	INR Two Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Eight Only
4	Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS: 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.	40	sqm	836.65	33466.00	INR Thirty Three Thousand Four Hundred & Sixty Six Only
5	Dismantling tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar including stacking material within 50 metres lead. (a) For thickness of tiles 10 mm to 25 mm	50	sqm	28.20	1410.00	INR One Thousand Four Hundred & Ten Only

6	Disposal of building rubbish / malba / similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste materials by mechanical means, including loading, transporting, unloading to approved municipal dumping ground or as approved by Engineer-in-charge, beyond 50 m initial lead, for all leads including all lifts involved.	10	cum	123.70	1237.00	INR One Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Seven Only
7	Providing and fixing uplasticised PVC connection pipe with brass unions : (a) 45 cm length mm nominal bore (i) 15	26	each	68.60	1784.00	INR One Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Four Only
8	Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 a) 15 mm nominal bore	10	each	507.70	5077.00	INR Five Thousand & Seventy Seven Only
9	P/F wall to wall mirror of 5.5mm - 6.0mm thick complete with hard board ground fixing with rawl plug of approved design with CP brass screw and washers i/c rubber wood moulded beading all round mirror etc. complete and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	4	Sqm	2470.00	9880.00	INR Nine Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Only
10	P/F special quality M.S. godown lock with seven levers i/c necessary nuts and bolts/screws etc. complete and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.(Best make of approved quality). a) 150mm size	3	Each	567.68	1703.00	INR One Thousand Seven Hundred & Three Only
11	P/F Bottle trap of approved quality of 32 mm size (syphon type) with 200 mm & 75 mm long connection pipes complete and as per the directions of Engineer-in-charge.(of CERA-code no.CM-104A make or equivalent).	26	Each	1456.00	37856.00	INR Thirty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Six Only
12	P/F Stainless Steel in Satin Finish Vertical Liquid Soap Dispenser of capacity 800 ml of approved quality and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge. a) of size 121 (W) x206(H)x72(D)in mm.	15	Each	1822.10	27332.00	INR Twenty Seven Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty Two Only
13	P/F Stainless Steel Paper Towel Dispenser of 0.80mm type 304 stainless steel with 4 satin finish, fitted with tumbler lock of multi fold paper towels of Model No. A-725 of Ancon or equan and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge. a) of size 280(W) x 369(H)x102(D) in mm.	3	Each	1299.43	3898.00	INR Three Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety Eight Only
14	P/F white Health Faucet with one meter long flexible tube & wall hook of ROCA make (Code no. RF9061A1) or equivalent as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. (a) 15 mm nominal bore	25	Each	1724.00	43100.00	INR Forty Three Thousand One Hundred Only
15	P/F CP PUSH PLATE with all necessary fittings & fixtures required for fixing the push plate of ROCA or equiv. (Code No.R490299/490126).	25	Each	3171.63	79291.00	INR Seventy Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Ninety One Only
16	P/F C.P. brass extension nipple 40mm to 75mm length with C.P. brass back cape for bib cock/angle valve etc.of approved brand and manufacturers complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge. a) 15mm nominal bore.	15	Each	219.24	3289.00	INR Three Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Nine Only
17	P/F 500 x 380 mm Diverter in counter top wash basin in the required opening of the Granite/marble stone of ROCA made or en. i/c 32 mm dia CP Brass waste jail of standard pattern, filling of joints between wash basin and the stone etc. complete and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge. White Vitreous china counter washbasin of size 500 X 380 mm. 32mm size ROCA model no RS327114460	9	Each	7866.56	70799.00	INR Seventy Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Nine Only
18	Providing and fixing JAQUAR MODEL NO PRS-031 Auto closing system pillar cock and as per direction of Engineer in charge.	26	Each	2130.40	55390.00	INR Fifty Five Thousand Three Hundred & Ninety Only

19	P/F stainless steel swing Handicap bar modal no- EGRS02 OF size 830 x 275 x 100mm and stainless steel grab bar modal no- EGRO1 450MM /25MM of EURONICS or equ. brand complete and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	1	Each set	10855.00	10855.00	INR Ten Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Five Only
20	Providing and fixing C.P. copper connection pipe with CP brass union and rubber washer a) 15 mm nominal bore upto 45cm long	12	Each	340.00	4080.00	INR Four Thousand & Eighty Only
21	P/f 100 mm stainless steel jali over nahni/ floor trap of approved make as per existing pattern & as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	17	Each	415.59	7065.00	INR Seven Thousand & Sixty Five Only
22	P/F Stainless steel Paper holder of JAQUAR make (Code ACN-1151N) or equivalent as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	25	Each	755.70	18893.00	INR Eighteen Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety Three Only
23	Providing and fixing C.P. brass waste coupling of approved quality & make, for wash basin/urinal etc. with rubber washer complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge: a) 32 mm size.	18	Each	277.84	5001.00	INR Five Thousand & One Only
24	Service tax extra as applicable					
Total in Figures					439447.00	INR Four Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Four Hundred & Forty Seven Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words			INR Zero Only			